There were no transfers between levels during the financial year.

The derivative financial instruments are not traded in active market. The management determines the
fair value of derivative financial instruments through the valuation based on brokers’ quotations. The key
inputs to the calculations are the cocoa bean and foreign exchange spot and forward rates.

There have been no changes in the valuation techniques of the various classes of financial instruments
during the financial period.

22. Subsequent events

There are no known subsequent events which led to adjustments to this set of interim financial
statements.

23. Reclassification

During the financial year, the Group classified certain sales related direct logistics costs and administrative
expenses to costs of sales to better reflect the nature of the transactions. Accordingly, the prior year’s
comparative figures have been reclassified to enhance the comparability with current financial year’s
financial statement.

The line items have been amended in the statement of comprehensive income as set out below.

As previously stated Reclassification As restated
 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Financial period from 1 July 2020 to 31
December 2020

Cost of sales  185,991 2,759 188,750
Selling and distribution expenses  4,372 (1,952) 2,420
Administrative expenses 5,862 (807) 5,055

Financial year from 1 January 2020 to 31
December 2020

Cost of sales  368,599 5,322 373,921
Selling and distribution expenses  8,498 (4,063) 4,435
Administrative expenses 11,317 (1,259) 10,058

JB FOODS LIMITED
(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore on 3 January 2012)
(Company Registration No. 201200268D)

Page 24 of 27

OTHER INFORMATION

1. Whether the figures have been audited or reviewed and in accordance with which auditing standard

or practice.

The condensed interim statements of financial position of JB Foods Limited and its subsidiaries as at 31
December 2021 and the related condensed interim consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income, condensed interim financial statements of changes in equity and condensed